

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 114 OF 2015**

Ganga Godavari Panchakoti ...Appellant

Versus

Subhash Shivadas Khairnar ...Respondent

None for the appellant  
None for the respondent

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> JULY 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. Office is directed to issue notice to the appellant as the advocate appearing for the appellants is elevated as a Judge of the Bombay High Court. Notice is made returnable after 8 weeks.

**GAURI GODSE, J.**